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MATERIAL Skin-Friendly Silicone

SIZE 161 x 59 x 42mm

WATERPROOF IPX6 Waterproof

NOISE ≤ 55db

CHARGING 
DURATION

1.5 - 2 Hours

BATTERY LIFE Up 2 Hours 
Depending on Power 
Setting

CHARGING USB Charging

SPECIFICATIONS
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1. Press and hold     for 1.5 seconds, 
the button will illuminate and turn 
on the device. There are 10 sucking 
modes can be adjusted by tapping 
this button.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: HEAD

1.5 SEC

10 
sucking 
modes



5

2. Press and hold     for 1.5 seconds 
to shut down the head, and the light 
will go out.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: HEAD

1.5 SEC
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1. Press and hold    for 1.5 seconds, 
the power button will illuminate and 
enter the vibration mode for the tail. 
There are 3 intensities and 7 modes 
that can be adjusted by tapping the 
power button.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: TAIL

7 
modes

3 intensities

1.5 SEC
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2. In the power-on state, double 
tap   to jump to the strongest 
intensity level.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: TAIL

2X
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3. Press and hold    for 1.5 seconds 
to shut down the tail, and the light 
will go out.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: TAIL

1.5 SEC
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1. Fully charge before first use. If left idle 
for an extended period, fully charge 
before using.

2. When the battery is lower than 20%, a 
yellow light behind the power button 
will blink to warn that the battery is 
low.

BATTERY / CHARGING

3. When charging, the power button will 
blink in white. The power button will 
stop blinking and illuminate in white 
when charging is complete.

4. Do not use while charging.

charging
(blinking white)

yellow
blinking

charging
is complete

20%
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1. Cloud is waterproof. Always clean 
after each use, using either soap and 
water or a water-based toy cleaner. 
Do not use 100% alcohol-based 
solutions. Dry thoroughly.

2. Store separately from other toys, and 
away from extreme heat or cold.

MAINTENANCE

We recommend using 
the device with our 
organic lubricant or 
any other water-based 
lubricant of your choice.

LUBRICANT
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1. Groove is powered by a rechargeable 
lithium-ion battery. Its expected 
lifespan is dependent on frequency 
of use. The product is backed by a 
one-year limited warranty. 

Sign up here: 
quinnwellness.com/pages/warranty

2. When using this product, if you find 
the product is damaged or have 
any discomfort, please stop using it 
immediately.

ATTENTION
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ES
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1. Mantener presionado       por 1.5 
segundos, el botón se iluminará y 
se encenderá el dispositivo. Hay 10 
modalidades de succión que se 
pueden ajustar pulsando este botón.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: CABEZAL

1.5 SEG.

10 
modos de 

succión
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2. Mantener presionado      por 1.5 
segundos para apagar el cabezal, y 
la luz se apagará.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: CABEZAL

1.5 SEG.
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1. Mantener presionado     por 1.5 
segundos, el botón de encendido se 
iluminará y entrará en la modalidad 
de vibrador en la base. Hay 3 
intensidades y 7 modalidades que 
se pueden ajustar pulsando el botón 
de encendido.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: BASE

3 intensidades

1.5 SEG.

7 modalidades
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2. Estando encendido, pulsar dos 
veces        para saltar al nivel de 
intensidad más alto.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: BASE

2 VECES
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3. Mantener presionado        por 1.5 
segundos para apagar la base, y la 
luz se apagará.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO: BASE

1.5 SEG.
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1. Cargar completamente antes del primer 
uso. Si se deja inactivo durante un período 
prolongado, debe cargarse completamente 
antes de usar.

2. Cuando el nivel de la batería es inferior al 
20%, una luz amarilla detrás del botón de 
encendido parpadeará para advertir que la 
batería está baja.

BATERÍA / CARGA

3. El botón de encendido parpadeará en 
blanco mientras está cargando. El botón 
de encendido dejará de parpadear y se 
iluminará en blanco al completar la carga.

4.  No usar mientras está cargando.

cargando 
(parpadeoblanco)

parpadeo 
amarillo 

carga 
completa

20%
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1. Cloud es resistente al agua. Lavar 
siempre después de cada uso, 
usando agua y jabón o un jabón 
para juguetes a base de agua. No 
usar soluciones 100% a base de 
alcohol. Secar bien.

2. Guardar el producto por separado 
de otros juguetes y alejado del calor 
o frío extremos.

MANTENIMIENTO

Recomendamos usar 
el aparato con nuestro 
lubricante orgánico 
o cualquier otro 
lubricante a base de 
agua preferido.

LUBRICANTE
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1. Este dispositivo funciona con una 
batería recargable de iones de litio. 
Su vida útil esperada depende de 
la frecuencia de uso. El producto 
está respaldado por una garantía 
limitada de un año.

Regístrate aquí: 
quinnwellness.com/pages/warranty

2. Si encuentras daños en el producto o 
molestias al usarlo, suspende su uso 
inmediatamente.

ADVERTENCIAS



QUINN WELLNESS, LLC. 
Mailbu, CA 

quinnwellness.com   
@quinn_wellness

At Quinn, our goal is to create solutions 
that support pleasure & overall well-
being. If you feel we’re accomplishing 
that goal, please leave us a review. If not, 
please don’t hesitate to reach out so we 
can remedy any issue.

Feel free to contact us 24/7 if any 
comments, questions, or concerns arise. 
Quinn engineers better wellness solutions 
to make sure you’re fully satisfied with 
each and every experience.

QUESTIONS?

Email us 24/7 at 
support@quinnwellness.com


